WORCESTER TOWNSHIP
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
RESOLUTION NO. 2011-01
REORGANIZATION

WHEREAS; Article VI, Section 602 of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Second Class
Township Code requires the Board of Supervisors to reorganize annually, make certain
appointments and schedule meetings for the purpose of governing each year, the following
positions shall be appointed for the year 2011:

Township Manager: David R. Burman

Secretary: David R. Burman

Assistant Township Manager: Eunice C. Kriebel

Treasurer: Eunice C. Kriebel

Assistant Secretary: Eunice C. Kriebel

Road Master: Thomas Bookheimer

Zoning Officer: Tiffany Loomis

Township Engineer: Joseph Nolan, P.E., CKS Engineers, Inc.

Assistant Zoning Officer: Joseph Nolan, P.E.

Assistant Zoning Officer: Russell Davis, Keystone Municipal Services, Inc.
Building Code Official: Russell Davis, Keystone Municipal Services, Inc.
Township Solicitor: James J. Garrity

Zoning Hearing Board Solicitor: Robert Brant

Vacancy Board Chairman: Gordon Todd

Delegates to the Annual PSATS Convention: Board of Supervisors, Township Manager
Voting Delegate to the Annual PSATS Convention: Arthur Bustard

Zoning Hearing Board Member: Michael Libor

Zoning Hearing Board Alternate: Caesar Gambone

Planning Commission Member: Paul Ziegler

And the following 2011 Holiday Schedule shall be adopted:

New Year’s Day (Observed) Friday, December 31, 2010
Presidents’ Day Monday, February 21, 2011

Good Friday Friday, April 22, 2011

Memorial Day Monday, May 30, 2011

Independence Day Monday, July 4, 2011

Labor Day Monday, September 5, 2011
Thanksgiving Day Thursday, November 24, 2011

Day after Thanksgiving Friday, November 25, 2011

Christmas Day Monday, December 26, 2011
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New Year’s Eve No Holiday Observed This Year
New Year’s Day Monday, January 2, 2012

And the following Board of Supervisors Meeting Dates For 2011 shall be adopted:

The Worcester Township Board of Supervisors will hold its regular 2011 meetings at 7:30 P.M.
prevailing time on the following dates in the Worcester Township Community Hall, 1031 Valley
Forge Road, Fairview Village, PA unless due notice is given otherwise.

Wednesday, January 19, 2011
Wednesday, February 16, 2011
Wednesday, March 16, 2011
Wednesday, April 20, 2011
Wednesday, May 18, 2011
Wednesday, June 15, 2011
Wednesday, July 20, 2011
Wednesday, August 17, 2011
Wednesday, September 21, 2011
Wednesday, October 19, 2011
Wednesday, November 16, 2011
Wednesday, December 21, 2011

The Worcester Township Board of Supervisors will hold its Regular 2011 Work Session
Meetings at 9:00 A.M. prevailing Time in the Worcester Township Community Hall, 1031
Valley Forge Road, Fairview Village, PA unless due notice is given otherwise.

Monday, February 7, 2011
Monday, March 7, 2011
Monday April 4, 2011
Monday, May 2, 2011
Monday, June 6, 2011
Tuesday, July 5, 2011
Monday, August 1, 2011
Tuesday, September 6, 2011
Monday, October 3, 2011
Monday November 7, 2011
Monday, December 5, 2011

And the following Depositories for Township Funds shall be designated:
First Niagara Bank
Union National Bank — Univest

PLGIT
TD Bank
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Be It Resolved This 3rd Day Of January, 2011.
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